PUBLIC NOTICE

IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT THAT THE VILLAGE OF ROBBINS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WILL HOLD THE FOLLOWING VILLAGE OF ROBBINS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES April 9, 2024, 7:00 PM Meeting Location: Robbins Police Dept. 3323 W. 137th St., 2nd Floor, Robbins, IL

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER(Time): _____

Pledge of Allegiance in Unison Lord's Prayer in Unison

ROLL CALL (TRUSTEES)

David R. Dyson _____Tiffany S. Robinson _____Tiffany S. Robinson _____Tiffany S. Robinson _____Tiffany S. Robinson _____Gregory N. Jackson _____Thomas Harper Jr. _____Michael Collier Sr.

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

_____Mayor Darren E. Bryant _____Village Clerk Sharon Dyson

BY: _____

QUORUM ESTABLISHED?

- I. Approval of Special Minutes March 20, 2024, Regular Minutes March 26, 2024
- II. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- III. A. Mayor's Report
 - B. Clerk's Report
 - C. Treasurer's Report
- IV. NEW BUSINESS:
 - 1. APPROVAL OF IGA BETWEEN CALCOMM AND THE VILLAGE OF ROBBINS
 - 2. SWEARING IN OF POLICE OFFICERS: AHMAD BOYD, JERALD NETTLES, KENNETH TRIPP
- V. STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VI. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- VII. ADJOURNMENT

Posted 4/7/2024 Sharon Dyson, Village Clerk